

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO.3281 of 2017

=====

SANJAYBHAI HIRENBHAI (HIRENDRABHAI)DATTANI....Applicants

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondents

=====

Appearance :

MR P P MAJMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Applicant.

MR RAKESH PATEL, APP for the Respondent No.1.

=====

CORAM : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 10/07/2017

ORAL ORDER

Rule returnable on 25.9.2017. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1 – State. Direct service to respondent No.2 through concerned Police Station is permitted.

Ad-interim relief in terms of paragraph 19 (B) till then.

(A.J.DESAI, J.)

Savariya