

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO.3281 of 2017**

=====

SANJAYBHAI HIRENBHAI (HIRENDRABHAI) DATTANI....Applicant

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondents

=====

Appearance :

MR P P MAJMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Applicant.

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent No.1.

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent No.2.

=====

CORAM : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 25/09/2017

ORAL ORDER

One Mr. Vishal Popat who is present in the Court states that the respondent No.2 is his wife and is carrying pregnancy. He has produced a certificate of a Gynecologist which is taken on record. He requests for time. Stand over to 16.1.2018. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(A.J.DESAI, J.)

Savariya