

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 3281 of 2017**

=====

SANJAYBHAI HIRENBHAI (HIRENDRABHAI)DATTANI....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. MOXA THAKKAR ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s)
No. 1

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA

Date : 16/01/2018

ORAL ORDER

The respondent no. 2 is present in the Court today pursuant to the notice issued by this Court. She prays for some time in the matter, so as to enable her to engage an advocate. Time as prayed for is granted. Post this matter after two weeks. In the meantime, the respondent no. 2 shall engage an advocate of her choice.

Interim order to continue. Post this matter on top of the board.

Investigating Officer to remain present with the papers of investigation.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

Manshi